
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ K Val+/-
1 Cardoso Manuel 1996 POR 4½ 14 17 4 2120 25 44 8,973 + 20 = 28,973 p
2 Monteiro Nélson 1729 POR 4½ 11 12½ 4 1759 25 43 8,973 + 19 = 27,973
3 Vieira Manuel Vaz 2724 POR 4 14½ 17 4 1848 25 -15 7,976 + 18 = 25,976

4 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 1913 POR 4 13 14 3 1749 25 9 7,976 + 17 = 24,976

5 Manuel Tiago 2649 POR 4 12 14½ 4 1890 25 -15 7,976 + 16 = 23,976

6 Pereira José Dias 1723 POR 4 11½ 13½ 4 1873 25 43 7,976 + 15 = 22,976

7 Gonçalves Fernando 2172 POR 3½ 13½ 16 3 1815 25 -24 6,979 + 14 = 20,979

8 Silva (nor) Manuel 1804 POR 3½ 13 14½ 3 2128 25 35 6,979 + 13 = 19,979

9 Alves Delfim 1799 POR 3½ 12½ 14 3 1866 25 7 6,979 + 12 = 18,979

10 Leite Luís 1799 POR 3½ 12½ 13 3 1991 25 23 6,979 + 11 = 17,979

11 Miguel Justino 1920 POR 3½ 11 12½ 2 1781 25 4 6,979 + 10 = 16,979

12 Silva Camilo 1825 POR 3½ 10½ 11 3 1575 25 -7 6,979 + 9 =15,979

13 Anjos Jose Carlos 2150 POR 3 15½ 18 3 2080 25 -10 5,982 + 8 = 13,982

14 Neves Amadeu 1933 POR 3 14 16 3 2058 25 6 5,982 + 7 = 12,982

15 Silva Medalha Da 1895 POR 3 13½ 14½ 2 1818 25 -8 5,982 + 6 = 11,982

16 Sebastião Helder 1529 POR 3 12 13 3 1606 25 14 5,982 + 5 = 10,982

17 Carvalho Luís 1951 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 1798 25 -15 5,982 + 4 = 9,982

18 Sá Luís 1976 POR 3 11½ 13½ 2 1741 25 -25 5,982 + 3 = 8,982

19 Ramalho José 1628 POR 3 11½ 13 2 1984 25 16 5,982 + 2 = 7,982

20 Madureira Manuel 1693 POR 3 11½ 13 2 1579 25 -11 5,982 + 1 = 6,982

21 Vieira Nuno 2240 POR 3 11 12½ 2 1698 25 -39 5,982 + 1 = 6,982

22 Varela Fernando 1677 POR 2½ 13½ 15 2 1788 25 -1 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

23 Pereira Abílio 1497 POR 2½ 12½ 15 1 1866 25 44 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

24 Miguel Luís 1794 POR 2½ 12½ 14 2 1991 25 -6 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

25 Prazeres Luís 1371 POR 2½ 11½ 13½ 2 1755 25 28 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

26 Bastos Carlos 1640 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1524 25 -15 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

27 Leal Rafael 1408 POR 2½ 11 12 2 1790 25 28 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

28 Cunha Manuel 1677 POR 2½ 11 12 2 1774 25 -8 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

29 Castro Fernando 1531 POR 2½ 10½ 12½ 1 1831 25 20 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

30 Augusto António 1537 POR 2½ 10½ 12 2 1731 25 5 4,985 + 1 = 5,985

31 Roda Arlindo 1712 POR 2½ 10½ 12 1 1557 25 -26 4,985

32 Lapa Augusto 1568 POR 2½ 10½ 11 2 1719 25 -12 4,985

33 Bonifácio Sérgio 1880 POR 2½ 10 11½ 2 1438 25 -47 4,985

34 Melo José 1699 POR 2½ 9½ 10 2 1498 25 -31 4,985

35 Faustino Joaquim 1646 POR 2½ 9 10½ 2 1450 25 -31 4,985

36 Santos José 1348 POR 2½ 9 10½ 1 1453 25 -5 4,985

37 Araújo Ricardo 1565 POR 2 12½ 14½ 2 1992 25 16 3,988

38 Sampaio Manuel 1293 POR 2 12½ 14 1 1737 25 28 3,988

39 Ferreira Alcides 1686 POR 2 11 13 1 1600 25 -34 3,988

40 Reis Manuel 1188 POR 2 9½ 10 2 1539 25 25 3,988

41 Barbosa António 1000 POR 2 9 10 2 1506 25 36 3,988

42 Ferreira Mário Sousa 1000 POR 2 8½ 9½ 2 1548 25 29 3,988

43 Lino José 1244 POR 2 7½ 8 1 1421 25 -16 3,988

44 Raínha Antero 1239 POR 1½ 12 12½ 1 1742 25 14 2,997

45 Serralva Joaquim 1268 POR 1½ 11½ 12 1 1679 25 7 2,997

46 Teixeira João 1019 POR 1½ 11 12 1 1535 25 24 2,997

47 Pires João 1173 POR 1½ 10½ 13 0 1850 25 23 2,997

48 Rocha (nor) Jorge 1258 POR 1½ 10½ 12 1 1532 25 -13 2,997

49 Macedo Ant. Gonçalves 1000 POR 1½ 9 10 1 1491 25 23 2,997

50 Carvalho José 1000 POR 1 10 11½ 1 1470 25 2 1,994

51 Sousa Artur 1338 POR 1 10 10½ 1 1314 25 -57 1,994

52 Fontes Arlindo 1256 POR 1 9½ 9½ 0 1459 25 -32 1,994

53 Rocha Manuel 1154 POR ½ 9 10 0 1527 25 -17 0,997
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1 São João da Madeira 15½  49  56 
1 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 4 13 14
2 Manuel Tiago 4 12 14½
3 Pereira José Dias 4 11½ 13½
4 Alves Delfim 3½ 12½ 14
2 Ginásio Vilacondense 12½  49  55½
1 Silva Camilo 3½ 10½ 11
2 Anjos Jose Carlos 3 15½ 18
3 Sá Luís 3 11½ 13½
4 Madureira Manuel 3 11½ 13
3 Café Avenida Ermesinde 12½  46½  53 
1 Monteiro Nélson 4½ 11 12½
2 Silva (nor) Manuel 3½ 13 14½
3 Bonifácio Sérgio 2½ 10 11½
4 Araújo Ricardo 2 12½ 14½
4 Capricho Setubalense 11½  47½  54 
1 Silva Medalha Da 3 13½ 14½
2 Carvalho Luís 3 11½ 13½
3 Vieira Nuno 3 11 12½
4 Prazeres Luís 2½ 11½ 13½
5 ACM Coimbra 11½  45½  51 
1 Vieira Manuel Vaz 4 14½ 17
2 Sebastião Helder 3 12 13
3 Bastos Carlos 2½ 11½ 13
4 Lino José 2 7½ 8
6 Casa Povo Vizela 11  51  57 
1 Leite Luís 3½ 12½ 13
2 Varela Fernando 2½ 13½ 15
3 Pereira Abílio 2½ 12½ 15
4 Miguel Luís 2½ 12½ 14
7 Vai Avante - S P Cova 11  46  52½
1 Gonçalves Fernando 3½ 13½ 16
2 Leal Rafael 2½ 11 12
3 Cunha Manuel 2½ 11 12
4 Castro Fernando 2½ 10½ 12½
8 Os Penafidelenses 10½  47  54½
1 Cardoso Manuel 4½ 14 17
2 Neves Amadeu 3 14 16
3 Barbosa António 2 9 10
4 Carvalho José 1 10 11½
9 CIC Lobão 9  40½  44½
1 Augusto António 2½ 10½ 12
2 Melo José 2½ 9½ 10
3 Faustino Joaquim 2½ 9 10½
4 Serralva Joaquim 1½ 11½ 12

10 Casa Povo Lousado 8½  45½  49½
1 Ramalho José 3 11½ 13
2 Sampaio Manuel 2 12½ 14
3 Reis Manuel 2 9½ 10
4 Raínha Antero 1½ 12 12½

11 Ginásio Vilacondense B 1½  19  22½
1 Pires João 1½ 10½ 13
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